

**CITY OF APPLETON**  
**Department of Public Works**  
**MEMORANDUM**

---

**TO:**  **Finance Committee**  
 **Municipal Services Committee**  
 **Utilities Committee**

**SUBJECT: Award of Contract**

---

**The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:**

Unit Y-17 Ballard Road Storm Sewer / Tunnel

---

**Be awarded to:**

Name: Super Excavators, Inc.  
Address: N59 W14601 Bobolink Avenue  
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

---

**In the amount of :** \$1,284,002.00

**With a 10 % contingency of :** \$128,400.00

**For a project total not to exceed :** \$1,412,402.00

**\*\* OR \*\***

**In an amount Not To Exceed :** \_\_\_\_\_

Budget: \$2,760,000.00  
Estimate: \_\_\_\_\_  
Committee Date: 12/11/17  
Council Date: 12/20/17

**BALLARD RD STORM SEWER TUNNEL**

**BID TABULATION**

Unit Y-17  
December 4, 2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Super Excavators, Inc		EJM Pipe Services Inc		Minger Construction		Globe Contractors	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Furnish & Install 48" Class IV Storm Sewer (Trenchless)	1,200	lin. ft.	\$560.00	\$672,000.00	\$745.00	\$894,000.00	\$550.00	\$660,000.00	\$800.00	\$960,000.00
2.	Furnish & Install CIPP Liner for 42" Corrugated Metal Pipe	1	lump sum	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Z-131	1	lump sum	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
4.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Z-132	1	lump sum	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
5.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Z-133	1	lump sum	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
6.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Z-145	1	lump sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
7.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting	4	ea.	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
8.	Abandon Storm Manhole Z-1, including 36" and 48" Storm Sewer	1	lump sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
9.	Furnish & Install Silt Fence	300	lin. ft.	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
10.	Furnish & Install Construction Fence	120	lin. ft.	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
11.	Furnish & Install Turbidity Barrier	50	lin. ft.	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
12.	Furnish & Install WisDOT Type "D-M" Inlet Protection	4	each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
13.	Boulder Obstructions	2	each	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
				<b>\$1,284,002.00</b>		<b>\$1,286,200.00</b>		<b>\$1,408,500.00</b>		<b>\$1,460,000.00</b>	

**BALLARD RD STORM SEWER TUNNEL**

**Unit Y-17**

**December 4, 2017**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Advance Construction		Engineering & Construction Inf		Lametti & Sons		Iowa Trenchless	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Furnish & Install 48" Class IV Storm Sewer (Trenchless)	1,200	lin. ft.	\$1,365.00	\$1,638,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,620,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500,000.00
2.	Furnish & Install CIPP Liner for 42" Corrugated Metal Pipe	1	lump sum	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
3.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Z-131	1	lump sum	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00
4.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Z-132	1	lump sum	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00
5.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Z-133	1	lump sum	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
6.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Z-145	1	lump sum	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
7.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting	4	ea.	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
8.	Abandon Storm Manhole Z-1, including 36" and 48" Storm Sewer	1	lump sum	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
9.	Furnish & Install Silt Fence	300	lin. ft.	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
10.	Furnish & Install Construction Fence	120	lin. ft.	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
11.	Furnish & Install Turbidity Barrier	50	lin. ft.	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
12.	Furnish & Install WisDOT Type "D-M" Inlet Protection	4	each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$720.00	\$2,880.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
13.	Boulder Obstructions	2	each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
				<b>\$1,959,900.00</b>		<b>\$2,136,470.00</b>		<b>\$2,312,700.00</b>		<b>\$2,888,000.00</b>	

**BALLARD RD STORM SEWER TUNNEL**

**Unit Y-17**

December 4, 2017

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	SJ Louis Construction		Ward & Burke Tunneling	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Furnish & Install 48" Class IV Storm Sewer (Trenchless)	1,200	lin. ft.	\$2,300.00	\$2,760,000.00	\$2,495.00	\$2,994,000.00
2.	Furnish & Install CIPP Liner for 42" Corrugated Metal Pipe	1	lump sum	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
3.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Z-131	1	lump sum	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00
4.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Z-132	1	lump sum	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
5.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Z-133	1	lump sum	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
6.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Z-145	1	lump sum	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
7.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting	4	ea.	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
8.	Abandon Storm Manhole Z-1, including 36" and 48" Storm Sewer	1	lump sum	\$33,860.00	\$33,860.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9.	Furnish & Install Silt Fence	300	lin. ft.	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
10.	Furnish & Install Construction Fence	120	lin. ft.	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
11.	Furnish & Install Turbidity Barrier	50	lin. ft.	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
12.	Furnish & Install WisDOT Type "D-M" Inlet Protection	4	each	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
13.	Boulder Obstructions	2	each	\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00

**\$2,937,000.00**

**\$4,789,900.00**